STATE OF MICHIGAN ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 1998-14

THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
WAYNE COUNTY

1

ITIS HEREBY ORDERED: That pursuant to MCR 8.1 10(D)(2)(a)(c)

The Court holidays for the calendar year 1999 are established as follows:

Friday January 1 New Year's Day
Monday January 18 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday February 15 Presidents’ Day

Monday May 31 Memorial Day

Monday July 5 Independence Day

Monday September 6 Labor Day

Monday October 11 Columbus Day

Thursday November 25 Thanksgiving Day

Friday November 26 Day After Thanksgiving
Friday December 24 Christmas Eve Day

Monday December 27 Christmas Day (Observance)
Tuesday December 28 Swing Day

Wednesday December 29 Swing Day

Thursday December 30 Swing Day

Friday December 31 New Year's Eve Day
Monday January 3, 2000 New Year's Day (Observance)

MICHAEL F. SAPALA, CHIEE JUDGE
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF MICHIGAN

Dated: December 8, 1998



